900222683 05/10/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Quality Bolt & Screw Co.		02/29/2012	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Elgin Fastener Group, LLC	
Street Address:	1415 S. Benham Road 129	
City:	Versailles	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	47042	
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1899574	QB	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128637865

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-201-3865

Email: sharon.patterson@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Sharon Patterson, Paralegal

Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd., 55 E. Monroe St.

Address Line 2: Ste. 3300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4975.227	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sharon Patterson	
Signature:	/sharon patterson/	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004776 FRAME: 0913

OP \$40,00 1899574

900222683

Date:	05/10/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004776 FRAME: 0914

TRADEMARK RIGHTS ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Quality Bolt & Screw Co., an Ohio corporation ("Assignor"), owns the trademark application and registration listed in Exhibit A (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Elgin Fastener Group, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, the goodwill of the business associated with the Mark, all rights to seek and collect damages and other relief for past and future infringements and all proceeds thereof and all other rights and proceeds associated therewith.

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective trademark office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to grant registration to the Mark in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

Assignor further agrees for itself and for its successors and assigns to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments or other documents and to perform such other lawful acts as Assignee, its successors and assigns may deem necessary to fully secure, maintain and enforce its rights, title or interest as outlined herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Trademark Rights Assignment to be executed on its behalf and affixed its seal as dated below.

QUALITY BOLT & SCREW CO.

Date: February 29, 2012

Print Name: David Jendre Print Title: President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 29 day of February 2012

Notary Public

[Notary Seal]

THOMAS R. HEYBORNE
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF OHIO
Recorded in
Medina County
My Comm. Exp. 8/29/15

5013700

EXHIBIT A

Mark	Country	Registration #	Registration Date	Application #	Application Date
QB	USA	1899574	13-June-1995	74378298	09-April-1993

TRADEMARK REEL: 004776 FRAME: 0916

RECORDED: 05/10/2012